of its Basic Services on the Project, based on its October 16, 2025, fee estimate.  Consultant 
acknowledges that the not-to-exceed fee for Basic Services, above, includes contingency com-
pensation in the foreseeable event that more time and costs may be necessary to complete the 
Basic Services. 

Two 
Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars and Sixty Cents ($254.60).   

The total price under this Agreement for Basic and Additional Services shall not exceed Two 
Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and Sixty Cents($2,800.60).  

Consultant will not be compensated for any Basic or Additional Services required as a result of 
its wrongful acts or omissions. 

I. FIELD AND LABORATORY SERVICES Amount

D. Structural Concrete
1. 2903 Epoxy/Anchor Installation 2 visit(s) 8 hrs $114.00 /hr $912.00